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)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Plaintiff,

Defendant.

STATE OF MISSOURI,

vs.

Paul R Rose Jr.

State of Missouri )
) ss.

County of Christian )

Y J. FITE
Prosecuting Attorney
County of Christian, State of Missouri
Missouri Bar # 44966

COUNT I
The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Christian, State of Missouri, upon information and

belief, charges the defendant, in violation of Section 566.062, RSMo, committed the felony of statutory
sodomy in the first degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 566.062, RSMo, and subject to
lifetime supervision under Sections 217.735 and 559.106, RSMo, in that between June 1,2010 and
September 30, 2010, in the County of Christian, State of Missouri, the defendant for the purpose of
arousing or gratifying the sexual desire of defendant, had deviate sexual intercourse with D.W. (DOB:
02-17 -1998), who was then less than fourteen years old, by placing his finger inside her vagina.
Charge Code: 11095990

COUNT II
The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Christian, State of Missouri, upon information and

belief, charges the defendant, in violation of Section 566.067, RSMo, committed the class B felony of
child molestation in the first degree punishable upon conviction under Section 558.011, RSMo, and
subject to lifetime supervision under Section 217.735 and Section 559.106, RSMo in that between June 1,
2010 and September 30,2010, in the County of Christian, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly
subjected D.W. (DOB: 02-17-1998) who was then less than fourteen years old to sexual contact by
touching her gentials.
Charge Code: 22107010

STATE WITNESSES
W. Helton, 110 W ELM ROOM 70, OZARK, MO 65721
Danielle Tomasi, 1033 East Walnut Street, Springfield, MO 65806
Destiny Payton Williams, P.O. Box 53, Galena, MO 65656
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